CALL FOR PAPERS

INDIAN JOURNAL OF AFRICAN STUDIES (IJAS) DEPARTMENT OF AFRICAN STUDIES UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

The INDIAN JOURNAL OF AFRICAN STUDIES (IJAS) is a multidisciplinary, peer-reviewed, academic journal published biannually by the Department of African Studies, University of Delhi. The objective of the Journal is to provide a platform to the researchers, academicians and policy makers to engage with African issues through their research papers. Manuscripts of original research articles and book reviews from writers, experts and authors doing research in social science discipline in the fields related to African Studies are invited for the next issue of IJAS. Articles must have a theoretical structure and methodological insight employed in the critical and objective enquiry of the African affairs.

Manuscript submitted to the Indian Journal of African Studies should be original research work and neither published nor under consideration for publication in any other journal or book. Along with the manuscript a declaration stating that it has not been submitted or accepted by any other publication should be attached.

Manuscripts can be submitted for consideration for publication by 15 February, 2023.

Guidelines for author for submission of manuscript to IJAS:

- Manuscript must be submitted in English language only
- The preferred length of the manuscript should be between 5000-6000 words and must be formatted in MS Word, Times New Roman 12.
- Manuscript must have Abstract (not more than 250 words) and 5-7 Key Words.
- Title Page should have the author's name, postal address, current position and telephone number and should be separate from the main text of the manuscript.
- Illustrations, diagrams, graphs are welcome for all kinds of articles. Maps, diagrams and graphs essential to the subject of the article should be in black and white only.
- Referencing and in-text citations should follow APA citation style, 7th edition only.
- Final decision to publish any manuscript is made by the IJAS editorial board.

The articles may be submitted to the Editor-in-chief at the e-mail ID: gajendrasingh@as.du.ac.in

Editor-in-Chief Indian Journal of African Studies Department of African Studies University of Delhi Delhi-110007

Prof. Gajendra Singh

Head

Dept. of African Studies University of Delhi Delhi-110007 (INDIA)